  AL5890-xx xEV5 User Guide
10-40mA, 400V Constant Current Regulator
AL5890-xx xEV5 Rev1                                                                                                               Page 1 of 8
March 2019
General Description
The AL5890 is a two terminal constant
current linear LED driver and it provides a

March 2019
Ordering Information
AL5890 - XX X EV5
Package
P1 : PDI123
         Y : SOT-89
Current Option
10 : 10mA
15 : 15mA
20 : 20mA
30 : 30mA
40 : 40mA
         D : TO-252
Marking Information
(1) PowerDI123 (Type B)
Part Number Package Identification Code
AL5890-10P1-13 PowerDI123 (Type B) B2
AL5890-15P1-13 PowerDI123 (Type B) B3
AL5890-20P1-13 PowerDI123 (Type B) B4
AL5890-30P1-13 PowerDI123 (Type B) B5
AL5890-40P1-13 PowerDI123 (Type B) B6
     AL5890-xx xEV5 User Guide
         10-40mA, 400V Constant Current Regulator
AL5890-xx xEV5 Rev1                                                                                                               Page 6 of 8
March 2019
(2) SOT-89
Part Number Package Identification Code
AL5890-10Y-13 SOT89 B2
AL5890-15Y-13 SOT89 B3
AL5890-20Y-13 SOT89 B4
AL5890-30Y-13 SOT89 B5
AL5890-40Y-13 SOT89 B6
(3) TO252 (Standard)
Part Number Package Identification Code
AL5890-10D-13 TO252 (Standard) B2
AL5890-15D-13 TO252 (Standard) B3
AL5890-20D-13 TO252 (Standard) B4
AL5890-30D-13 TO252 (Standard) B5
AL5890-40D-13 TO252 (Standard) B6
  AL5890-xx xEV5 User Guide
10-40mA, 400V Constant Current Regulator
AL5890-xx xEV5 Rev1                                                                                                               Page 7 of 8